Councilor introduced the following resolution and moved for its adoption:
City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota RESOLUTION NO. 24
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS TO MAKE APPLICATION TO AND ACCEPT FUNDS FROM THE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF IRRR PUBLIC WORKS GRANT PROGRAM
WHEREAS THE authorizing authority approves of the attached application for the City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota for development infrastructure costs associated with redevelopment of two vacant commercial buildings in Downtown Grand Rapids located at 210 N. Pokegama Ave. and 16 NE 3 rd Street, Grand Rapids, MN 55744; and
WHEREAS THE authorizing authority hereby agrees to accept funding for the underlying project in approved by the IRRRB.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the authorizing authority of the City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota, does hereby adopt this resolution.
Adopted by the Council this 14th day of October 2022.
Tasha Connelly, Mayor ATTEST:

Councilor ______ seconded the foregoing resolution and the following voted in favor thereof: ______; and the following voted against same: _____; whereby the resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.

Kimberly Gibeau, City Clerk